
Davidson, Florene, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject

Herrmann, Keith, EMNRD 

Wednesday, July 5, 2017 9:03 AM 
Davidson, Florene, EMNRD
Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD; ,jimmiecooper56@gmail.com'; Lydia Gray; Dawson;-Scott, 
EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; 

Brooks, David K, EMNRD 

RE: OCD Case 15737 - Oasis Water Solutions LLC

Florene,

We have resolved the compliance issue detailed in the application for hearing and therefore request that this case be 

dismissed. Please let me know if you require anything further.

Thanks

Keith

From: Herrmann, Ke ith, E M N R D
Senti:Thursday; June 29, 2017 3:57 PM
To.:Vpayicis6ni,;Flprerie> EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>

CcrGaHegQis>;Deiiise,sEMNRp <Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us:>; 'jimmiecooper56@gmail.com' 
<jimmiecpbpef56@gmail.com>; 'Lydia Gray' <lydia.gray@lcsb.com>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD

<Scbtt.:Dawsoh@state.nm.us>; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michae|.McMiljan@state.nm.us*; Goetze, Phillip,;EMNRD 
< Phi I f |p. Goetze @state. nm. us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV Jones@state.nm.us>; Brooks, David K, EMNRD 

<pavidKfBro'6k^s@state.nm.us>

Subject: OCD Case 15737 - Oasis Water Solutions LLC

Florene,

We have beenjn contact with the Operator in this case and believe we can resolve this case outside of 
hearing. Therefore we request a 2 week continuance to allow additional time to reach a resolution.

Thanks

Keith

Keith Herrmann
Office of the General Counsel
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Tel: (505) 476-3463 

Fax:(505)476-2220 

Keith. Hefrmann@state.nm.us

l


